

## Proclamation

Kiwanis International, a community service organization with 320,000 members and 8,500 WHEREAS:

clubs, raised \$65 million during the past year and donated more than 22 million

volunteer-hours in 73 nations and geographic areas; and

WHEREAS: The concept and principle Kiwanis represents is symbolized by the slogan, "We Build;"

On January 21, 1990, Kiwanians in this State of Minnesota and elsewhere around the WHEREAS:

world will celebrate Kiwanis' 75th anniversary; and

WHEREAS: There are 5,651 Kiwanians in 124 clubs in the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: It is fitting that the members of this worthwhile organization be recognized for the

outstanding service they provide communities in the State of Minnesota, and elsewhere

around the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of January 21-27, 1990 to be

KIWANIS WEEK

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eleventh day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred

thirty-first.

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

# 39769 from Checkmen Sicol State